Therefore, without prejudice to provisions specified below, the Public Purchase Offer and Merger
transactions do not result in changes in the values of the assets and liabilities previously recognised
in the consolidated financial statements of the merging entity. Naturally, all transactions relating to
the Merger, the Public Purchase Offer and exercise of the Right of Withdrawal have an accounting
impact on assets and liabilities with respect to third parties in the consolidated financial statements,
for example:

- monetary outlay incurred to acquire non-controlling interests and ancillary expenses of the
Merger;

- tax assets or liabilities deriving from the changed circumstances post-Merger (e.g. release
of goodwill, recalculation of deferred taxes).

23

Pro Forma Data

Summary of the most significant data of the Group
- Scenario A
(no subscription to the Public Purchase Offer and the Withdrawal)

Amounts in €m 31/12/2023
(preliminary data)

Pro forma
adjustments

31/12/2023
(pro forma

preliminary data)

Direct insurance premiums 15,060   15,060

Non-Life direct insurance premiums  8,651   8,651

Life direct insurance premiums 6,409   6,409

Non-Life Combined ratio - net of reinsurance 98.2%   98.2%

Total net profit 1,331 10 1,341

Net profit attributable to the Parent 1,101 174 1,275

Investments and cash and cash equivalents 67,309 (10) 67,299

Total Shareholders’ Equity 9,799 231 10,030

Shareholders' Equity attributable to the Parent 7,967 1,782 9,749

Consolidated solvency ratio 200% 19% 219%

Summary of the most significant data of the Group
- Scenario B
(full subscription to the Public Purchase Offer and €100m outlay for Withdrawal)

Amounts in €m 31/12/2023
(preliminary data)

Pro forma
adjustments

31/12/2023
(pro forma

preliminary data)

Direct insurance premiums 15,060   15,060

Non-Life direct insurance premiums  8,651   8,651

Life direct insurance premiums 6,409   6,409

Non-Life Combined ratio - net of reinsurance 98.2%   98.2%

Total net profit 1,331 (24) 1,307

Net profit attributable to the Parent 1,101 140 1,241

Investments and cash and cash equivalents 67,309 (1,241) 66,068

Total Shareholders’ Equity 9,799 (973) 8,826

Shareholders' Equity attributable to the Parent 7,967 578 8,545

Consolidated solvency ratio 200% -3% 197%

24

Scenario A (No subscription to the Public Purchase Offer and Right of Withdrawal)

The €10 million increase in Total net profit is attributable to the benefit achievable against the
expected reduction in operating costs (3) and tax charges (4) after finalisation of the Merger. The
Net profit attributable to the Parent is positively impacted by the reclassification of €164 million
from Profit attributable to non-controlling interests to Profit attributable to the Parent, in addition
to the effect of the aforementioned €10 million reduction in costs. This reclassification follows the